

CWP No. 1116 of 2019

30.5.2019. Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl. AGs, Mr. J.S. Guleria, Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AGs and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Asstt. AG, for respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 4468 of 2019

Infructuous.

CWP No. 1116 of 2019 & CMP No. 4469 of 2019

Notice which at this stage is confined only to respondent No. 1. Mr. J.S. Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of the said respondent. Reply be filed within six weeks. List on ***29.7.2019.***

The question of issuance of notice to respondent No. 2 is left open to be considered at an appropriate stage on filing of its response by respondent No. 1.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Acting Chief Justice.

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge.

May 30, 2019,
(vs)