

CWP No.1116 of 2019

23.09.2021 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1/State.

Heard learned counsels.

Issue rule nisi.

Post for hearing before the learned Single Judge in the usual course.

CMP No.10988 of 2021

Notice. Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice on behalf of non-applicant/respondent No.1. Issue notice to the proposed respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

September 23, 2021
(Himalvi/Yashwant)