

Tek Chand & others vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No.1116 of 2019

27.07.2022 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP N.6452 of 2022

This application has been filed for amendment, in view of the subsequent developments. The application is allowed in terms of prayer clause B. Amended petition is taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

CWP No.1116 of 2019

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

Stand over for three weeks.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

July 27, 2022
(vt)