

Tek Chand & others Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 1116 of 2019

27.8.2025

Present: Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 11832 of 2025

As per report of the Registry proposed respondent stands served, but there is no representation on his behalf. However, in the interest of justice, instead of passing any adverse order today, matter is adjourned, as prayed, by learned Additional Advocate General for consideration on 30th August, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

***27th August, 2025.
(Keshav)***