

Tek Chand & others Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 1116 of 2019

1.12.2025

Present: Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.
2.

Reply to the amended petition, as prayed, be filed
within further period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto within
two weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration on **11th March, 2026**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

1st December, 2025
(Keshav)