

Tek Chand & Others vs State of H.P & others

CWP No. 1116 of 2019

20.04.2026

Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

As per report of Registry, reply to the
amended petition on behalf of respondent No.2 is still
awaited.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits
that reply stands filed and there were some objections,
which have also stand removed during last week.

Reply, filed after removing objections, be
taken on record.

No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

List for consideration on **15.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 20, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge