

Tek Chand & Others v. The State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.1116 of 2019

15.06.2026. Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard for some time.

List for continuation on **18.06.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 15, 2026
[Shivender]