

Tek Chand and others v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No.1116 of 2019

18.06.2026

Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed by learned Advocate General, to enable him to have certain documents, which, according to him, are relevant for adjudication of present petition, list for continuation on **16.07.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 18, 2026
[Bhardwaj]